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1.68 Acres +/-

REMNANT
2.97 Acres +/-

CERTIFICATE OF SURVEY
Of a part of Lot 4, Tabinoon Addition,
Aitkin County, Minnesota.

(Abstract)

346.99

357.38

Terry J, Betle
Lﬂ’l’l’d Surveyor y

Aitkin County Abstract Company Building
112 Third Street Northwest
Aitkin, Minnesota 56431

$1°22'08"W  395.55 +/-

! 75' OHM Setback

Graphic Scale: 1 inch = 80 feet.

Bearing based on Aitkin County Coordinates.
@ Denotes found Iron monument.

© Deonotes set iron monument.

| hereby certify that this plan, survey or report was
reparad by me or under my direct supervision and thal
\) duly licensed fand surveyor & abstracter under the

f the State of Minnasota. -%

Terry J. Betley, Mlnngsota Registration No. 16811 & 19
2018

Date: October 26,
Amended as por Altkin County: Decamber 19, 2018 CAUsersiforADawnloads\SURVE YS\20-16-26 KKK[3].vod 24/12/2018

Amendad as per Aitkin County: December 24,2018




REMNANT

Lot 4, Tabinoon Addition, EXCEPT
That part of Lot 4, Tabinoon Addition, described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of said Lot 4; thence North 89 degrees 53 minutes 04
seconds West, along the Northerly line of said Lot 4 a distance of 100.00 feet; thence
South 0 degrees 54 minutes 11 seconds East, a distance of 371.17 feet; thence South
01 degrees 22 minutes 08 seconds West, a distance of 395.55 feet, more or less, to the
shore line of Mille Lacs Lake; thence Northeasterly along said shore line to its
intersection with the Easterly line of said Lot 4; thence N 0 degrees 06 minutes 56
seconds East, along said Easterly line of Lot 4, a distance of 747.40 feet, more or less,
to the point of beginning.

Subject to a 20 foot wide easement for ingress and egress across a part of said Lot 4
and the centerline of said easement is described as follows: Commencing at the
Northwest corner of said Lot 4; thence South 89 degrees 53 minutes 04 seconds East
along the North line thereof a distance of 11.78 feet to the point of beginning of said
centerline to be described; thence South 05 degrees 09 minutes 13 seconds East a
distance of 322.36 feet; thence North 89 degrees 05 minutes 49 seconds East a
distance of 126.04 feet and said centerline terminating.

Aitkin County, Minnesota.
(Abstract)

Surveys:/ 29-45-26-Tabinoon REMNANT




TRACT A
That part of Lot 4, Tabinoon Addition, described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of said Lot 4; thence North 89 degrees 53 minutes 04
seconds West, along the Northerly line of said Lot 4 a distance of 100.00 feet; thence
South 0 degrees 54 minutes 11 seconds East, a distance of 371.17 feet; thence South
01 degrees 22 minutes 08 seconds West, a distance of 395.55 feet, more or less, to the
shore line of Mille Lacs Lake; thence Northeasterly along said shore line to its
intersection with the Easterly line of said Lot 4; thence N 0 degrees 06 minutes 56
seconds East, along said Easterly line of Lot 4, a distance of 747.40 feet, more or less,
to the point of beginning.

Together with a 20 foot wide easement for ingress and egress across a part of said Lot
4 and the centerline of said easement is described as follows: Commencing at the
Northwest corner of said Lot 4; thence South 89 degrees 53 minutes 04 seconds East
along the North line thereof a distance of 11.78 feet to the point of beginning of said
centerline to be described; thence South 05 degrees 09 minutes 13 seconds East a
distance of 322.36 feet; thence North 89 degrees 05 minutes 49 seconds East a
distance of 126.04 feet and said centerline terminating.

Aitkin County, Minnesota.

(Abstract)

Surveys:/ 29-45-26-Tabinoon TRACT A




Minnesota Pollution
Control Agency

520 Lafayette Road North
St. Paul, MN 55155-4194

&

Compliance Inspection Form
Existing Subsurface Sewage Treatment Systems (SSTS)

Doc Type: Compliance and Enforcement

Inspection results based on Minnesota Pollution Control Agency. (MPCA)

For local tracking purposes:

requirements and attached forms — additional local requirements may also apply.

Submit completed form to Local Unit of Government (LUG) and system owner
within 15 days

System Status

System status on date (mm/dd/yyyy): 7/25/2018

] Noncompliant — Notice of Noncompliance
(See Upgrade Requirements on page 3.)

-[X] Compliant - Certificate of Compliance
(Valid for 3 years from report date, unless shorter time
frame outlined in Local Ordinance.)

Reason(s) for noncompliance (check all épplicable)
Sl impact on Pubhc Health (Compliance Component #1) — Imminent threat to public health and safety
- ‘[Jother: Compllance Conditions (Compliance Component #3) - Immment th/eat fo public health and safety
S Tank: Integrity (Compliance Component #2) - Fall/ng to protect groundwater
" [J'Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance Component #3) - Failing to protect gmundwater
['s6il Separation (Compliance Component #4) - Failing to protect groundwater

[] Operating permit/monitoring plan requirements (Compliance Component #5) — Noncompliant

PrO'pert'y‘Informatiori :
Property address: (38983 240" St

Properly owner: Mary O'Donnell
or '

Owner’s. representative' .
Local regulato:y authority: * __Aitkin County '
Brief system description: 1200 septic tank, 20 x 35 bed .. .
Comments or recommendations:

All distances and measurements are approxsmate

Paroel ID# or Sech wp/Range 36-1-075300
- Reason for inspection: _ property split
612-751-9219

Owner's phone;”

Representative phone:
Regulatory authority phone; ~_218-927-7342 -

Certificatlon

| hareby certrfy that all the necessary information has been gathered to determine the compliance status of this system. No
determination of future system performance has been.nor ¢an be made due to unknown conditions during system construction,
possible abuse of the system, inadequate maintenance, or future water usage.-

inspector hiame:. '_LouAnn Maschler/Dan Maschler. Certification- number 3743/7907
Business name: _Maschler Septic Consultants, Inc License number: _L2264
“Inspector sighature:” &M WAL~ Phone number: _218-838-3042

Necessary or Locally Requured Attachments

B Soil boring logs X SystemIAs-bullt drawmg
D Other mformatlon (hst)

Forms per locai ordinance

_ Www.pca.state.mn.us e

651-296-6300, »
wq-wwistsd-31b- « .6/4/14 '

800-657-3864  «  TTY 651-282-5332 or 800-657-3864 « Available in altemative formats
' ' o Page 1 0f 3




Prdper_ly address:'38983 240th 8t . < i : Inspector Initials/Date: DM | 7/25/2018

- - R L (m/ddyyyy)
1 Impact on Pubhc Health Compuance component #10f5

Compliance criteria: . - L .. Verification method(s):
System dsscharges sewage to the . |[IYes RNo - (X Searched for surface outlet

_ground surface, : X Searched for seeping in yard/backup in home
System discharges sewage to drain [JYes XINo [ Excessive ponding in soll system/D-boxes
tile or surface waters. ‘ . ] Homeowner testimony (See Comments/Explanation)
System causes sewage backupinto | [JYes INo [ “Black soil" above soil dispersal system
dwelling or establishment, . [l System requires “emergency’ pumping

. Any “yes” answer above indicates the . [] Performed dye test /
system is an imminent threat to public ] Unable to verify (Ses Gomments/Explanation)

health -a"d safety. | Oth'er methods not listed (See Comments/Explanation) v
Commaents/Explanation:

.2."Tank.lnte'grity'—'- Compliance component #2 of 5 L ‘ S o
Compliance criteria: Verification method(s): D i
‘System consists of a seepage pit, - | [JYes- X No -~ X Probed tank(s) bottom

~ ‘cesspool, drywell, or leaching pit. B : X Examined construction records

Seepage pits meoting 7080.2550 may be - o ’ [ Examined Tank Integrity Form (Attach)
compliant if allowed.In local ordinance. . .
) (N Observed liquid level below operatmg depth;

Sewage tank(s) elow their- No. - ;
‘S,:g;g:‘;%'ggrsa)ﬁ'ﬁgzggmw hen{r . DYes B f’ [_'_] Examined empty (pumped) tanks(s)
Ifyes, which sewage tank(s) leaks: | - _ [ Probed outsids tank(s) for “black soil*

Any .,yes,, answer above. indicates the ] Unable to venfy (See Commenls/Explanat/on) s
system ,s failing to protect groundwater. i Other methods not Iusted (See, COmmsnts/Explanaﬁon)
- Comments/Explanation;

tank pumped for mspectmn, .

3. Other Comphance Conditions — Compliance component #3 of 5

‘Maintenance hole covers are damaged, cracked, unsecured, or appear to be structurally unsound. [ Yes* & No 1 Unknown

b. Other issues (electrical hazards, etc.) o immediately and adversely impact pubhc heaith or safety. [ Yes* [XINo [J Unknown
- *System Is an :mmment threat to public heaith and safety, ‘

" Explain; -

c ; ‘System is non-protecuve of ground water for other conditions as determmed by mspector l:I‘Yes* X No
T *System is falling to protect groundwater : .

o Explam‘ R

www.pca.state.mn.us o - 651-296- 6300 «  B0O-657-3864 +  TTY 651-282-5332 or 800-657-3864 « Available in alternative formats
. wg-wwistsd- 31b . 6l4114 . : Page 2 of 3




Property address: ‘38983 24ch St o ' ) Inspector initials/Date: DM | 7/25/2018

{mm/ddlyyyy)
4, Soil Separation — Compliance component #4 of 5

~ Date of installation: - X Unknown Verification mettiod(s):
(mmddeliyyy) | ' Soil observation does né‘t expire. Previous soil
m‘;’,‘:;gdm""h“d protection/Food beverage Yes [ No observations by two independent parties are sufficient,
: . : unless site conditions have been altered or local
Compliance criteria; requiremants differ.
For systems built priorto April 1, 1996, and | [1Yes [ONo = - [X] Conducted soil observation(s) (Attach boring logs)
not located in Shoreland or Wellhead ‘ : 0 DIV - .
Protection Area or not serving a food, O Two pre\‘nous verifications (Attach boring logs)
beverage or lodging establishment: [ Not applicable (Holding tank(s), rio drainfield)
Drainfield has at least a two-foot vertical ‘ [ Unable to verify (See Comments/Explanation)
saparation distance from periodically [ Other (See Comments/Explanation)
saturated soil or bedrock.
Non-performance systems built April 1, Yes []No Comments/Explanation:
1996, or later or for non-performance
systems located in Shoreland or Wellhead
Protection Areas or serving a food,
beverage, or lodging establishment:
Drainfield has a three-foot vertical
separation distance from periodically
saturated soil or bedrock,” .
‘Experimental’, *Other’, or ‘Performance” | [1Yes [INo . Indicate depths or elevations
systems built under pre-2008 Rules; Type IV | - . e T . ,
or V systems.built under 2008 Rules (7080. o A. _Bottom of distribution media 2
2350 or 7080.2400° (Advanced Inspector o . R .
License required) =~~~ .| L B.. Periodically saturated solllbedrock | 5" .
Dfainﬁe}d meets the designed vertical e e c Systoin separéiiob g
separation distance from periodically = o — I
s;at.u‘rat.ed s.ml OF bedrock, ... . ‘ ‘ S T D. Re%q'uired compliance separation® : 3 i
Any-“no” answer above indicates the systemis *May be reduced up to 15 percent if allowed by Local

falling to protect groundwater. Ordinance, .-

5. Operating Permit and Nitrogen BMP* — Compliance component #5 of.5 " [X| Not applicable

- Is the system operated under an Operating Permit?. OYes ONo If “yes”, A below is re'q‘di.ned
Is the system required to employ-a Nitrogen BMP? " [IYes [INo ' If “yes”, B below Is required
" BMP = Best Management Practice(s) specified in the system design

' Ifthe answer to.bqth questions is “no”, this section does not need to be completed.

*~ Compliance criteria_-

. . d, Operating Permit number: '
____Have the Opérating Permit tequireiments been met? il |
b.-_I8 the required nitrogen BMP in place and properly functioning? OYes CINo

' Any “no” answer indicates Noncompliance. e

[(dYes [dNo

Upgrade Requirements (Minn. Stat. § 115,55) An imminent threat to public health and safety (ITPHS) must be Upgraded, replaced, or its use
* - -discontinued within ter months of receipt of this notice or within a shorter period if requirad by.local ordinance. If the system is failing to protect
* + ground water, the system must be upgraded, replaced, or lts use discontinued within the time required by local ordinance. If anexisting system
-Is notfailing as defined in law, and has at least two fest of design soil separation, then the system need not be upgraded, repaired, replaced, or
its use discontinued, notwithstanding. any local ordinance that is more strict. This provision does not apply to systems in.shoreland sreas, .. .
Wellhead Protection Areas, or those used in connection with food, beverage, and lodging establishments as defined in law.

. www.‘pca.sbate.mn.us »  651-296-6300 .+  800-657-3864 © «  TTY 651-282-5332 or 800-657-3864 « Available in alternative formats
wq-wwists4-31h « 6/4/14 i ) . o ) . ‘ Page 3 of 3
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Goble's Sewer Serwce

1037 1st Street NW
Altkin, MN 56431 License # 455
927-6175 800-713-5234
MPCA registered company

Septic tank fact sheet: Tim Woodrow
System inspector or installer

Current septic tank owner: Mary O'Donnell

Site address: 138983 240th St,
: Aitkin MN 56431
Phone number: 612-751-9219
Tank type: Precast Concrete
Approx. size (gallons): : 1200
Approx, age:

Lift station (how many): No .

Our procedure for inspecting a »§epti¢ tank is as follows.

Opeén the access cover. DR T '
: Clean the septlc and. hﬂ: tanks removing all of the solid and Ilquid waste.
Do a fresh water rinse (not. vailabl cold.wir 0 h ).

Look at the septic & or lift tank from the access opening Iookmg for cracks, breaks or
other signs of deterioration.
Check to see If the baffles are still functional.

Replace the'.ég'cess cover. RS :
Defects are listed below:
NONE.. -

Recommendations or comments:
Tank is ok and does not appear to leak.

ObServed by , . Observation date:

Jeremy Goble - - - - - N - - ¢ July 27, 2018

Note: This tank appears water tight wlthln the normal operatmg range of the tank there are no guarantees
that it will keep ground water out.

Note: This is a septic tank fact sheet, not a complete sewer system inspection form and does not replace a

complete sewer inspection for transfer of property. In some instances, this form may be used in conjunction
with a sewer inspection, '

LR T N e




* Site Address:

Site Suitability Form

P Owner: ~ FIRIT ' 'Dafé: 7 :ﬂ 5;-./?’
Moting Address: LTET53 . e -
City/State/Zip: rﬁcil‘/w ‘7%: JGET/

Home Phone Numiber: _ . Cell: QZ AL "-ﬁ’ﬁ/z

Qi’ty/setmlzim .

Legadl Descripuon* [jffz . j,d.—éww MM
séc. L9 Twp: HG _ Range: Kb Township. Name -

- Parcel Number: _ 3 Ze_ WA _fileﬁw@ ST, T

Lake/ River: WM Ci/ ¢ ) Lake/River Classxﬁcanon. gZZé _

Description of Sw.l Treatyient Areas

- {Proposed) Site #1 {Alternate) Site #2
Distithed Areas Yes No X _ Yes No ,
Compacted Areas  Yeés T No_X . Yes No
Flooding Yes_____No }5’ CYes_ .. No
Run onPoteritial | Yos . No_ Yes. No .
,megx,ayermpmsm;__ L ,saz ‘}5’” sm . sm2
Slope % : .

"D:xecuon of Slopc I

Soil $iz‘i ‘ictors —

..Landscape Posmon N

,Conmlents/ Drwmg ;recnons .

Perc. Fate. T Fexure | SSF | GPO/SqFt. | Perc, Rate [ Texturd | SSF | GPDISFL
f «0.7 L {ioarse Sénd B 19030 Loam . 187 050
otted  Sand 0 083 120 1t045  Sitloam 200 0,50
0Ato8 - FigSdng - 187 060 | 4Bto eo Clay Lodimr 220 0,4-5
Gw 15 Sandy Loam 127 - QYQ e > 60 C|ay Eﬁﬂm T X

Vegetation Types - ., o
Print Designer Namie dnd anense Numbet“ »faa Anw 14 Asc.)kl er.  R6Y

;HochhomNmnber‘ B S ___ Celt: 52/? 453:5’? Ja%z

Date ‘7 “ﬂ\f /5

| Revision AMBGh12,200 .o Pagelof3




Soil Boring Logs for Proposed and Alternate Sites

Property Owner! MM o Date; 2 RA5A/E

*Reécord depths of il horizons.
#Record all Redoximigrphic Féarures, Restricting Layers and Saturated Soils.
*{gclude all:Chroma and Hue valygs in boring log.

] ProposedSite // _ #2 Proposed Stte A -
= tiepdq' ) Textire  Munsell Depth T Pexture: Munsell
ﬂn_ g5 17? . Boler i Inglids. U ... ¢
/oy 7y o ' '
4 /4 wa JOVE M{W (ARt

42 Alternate Site ?/

ﬁtpﬂ? l‘cxlure A Mumel‘i oo JDepe . Texwre Munsell

Designer Signatirh: .

{ m;mh ' '.'.'I o ,‘quor ‘J mlnnhes ' ‘ .v Col?;
JM% oy * Ja/nua W *

-

Pa,ge 071 of F

‘Revision A1 1 January 2006

2 M,MW pate: TR A/E
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Sketch of Description

A part of Lot 4, Tabinoon Addition,
Aitkin County, Minnesota.

A line paraliel with and 100' West of East line of Lot 4
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| TRACT A

1 1.75 Acres +/-

Terry J. Betley
Land Surveyor
Altkin County Abstract Company Building
112 Third Street Northwest
Aitkin, Minnesota 56431

Graphlc Scale: 1 inch = 100 feel.
Bearing Datum is Local Assumed.

@ Denoles iron monument established
from prior surveys In area.

1 hereby certify that this pian, survey or report was
prepared by me or under my direct supervision and that

1 am a duly licensed land sUrveyor & abslracter under the
lays of the State of Minnesota,

Temy J. §emey. Minnasota Registration No, 15811 & 19
Dats: April 30, 2009

19-45-26 - Lot 4 Tablnoon Add, YD 4/30/2009




